BELLE FOURCHE LIVESTOCK MARKET
SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

SPRING CALVES HD DESC
B&L BETZ CATTLE COMPANY |, CLEARMONT WY 100 BLK/BWF-STR
7 BLK/BWF-STR

BRIAN & ANITA TOPE , ROZET WY 13 BLK/BWF-STR
16 BLK/BWF-HFR
KENNETH OR LEN SMITH , BUFFALO SD 31 BLACK-STR
7 BLACK-STR

34 BLACK-HFR
8 BLK/BWF-HFR

LILA OR WES BUTTS , SUNDANCE WY 16 BLACK-STR
DUANE TALCOTT , HAMMOND MT 16 BLACK-STR

20 BLACK-HFR
YEARLINGS
JASON KING , HAMMOND MT 52 BLACK-YRLNG STR

53 BLACK-YRLNG STR

52 BLACK-YRLNG STR

53 BLACK-YRLNG STR

58 BLACK-YRLNG STR

64 BLACK-YRLG HFR

50 BLACK-YRLG HFR
CONSIGNMENT FROM MT 70 BLACK-YRLG HFR SPAYED

70 BLACK-YRLG HFR SPAYED
TED KAUTZMAN , CAPITOL MT 29 BLACK-YRLG HFR
BAR H RANCH , REVA SD 18 BLACK-YRLG HFR
THOMAS RANCH INC, BELLE FOURCHE SD 29 BLK/BWF-YRLG HFR
CONSIGNMENT FROM WY 5 BLK/BWF-YRLG HFR
DANIEL BIRD , OLIVE MT 12 BLK/BWF-YRLNG STR

23 BLACK-YRLG HFR
ONDRIEZEK & FLIGGE , UPTON WY 15 BLACK-YRLG HFR
PHALEN RANCH , ISMAY MT 13 BLK/BWF-YRLG HFR
PATRICK M KING , ALADDIN WY 5 BLACK-YRLG HFR
TIM MCINERNEY , ALZADA MT 9 BLK/BWF-YRLG HFR
BART BURDICK , BAKER MT 17 BLACK-YRLG HFR
DANNY LANNING , ALZADA MT 5 RED-YRLG HFR
SWENSON OPERATING LLC , SUNDANCE WY 9 RED-YRLG HFR
BROWNFIELD RANCH INC, HAMMOND MT 10 BLK/BWF-YRLG HFR
LEFFINGWELL CATTLE COMPAN , BROADUS MT 7 BLACK-YRLG HFR
OTTO SCHLOSSER , HULETT WY 13 BLACK-YRLG HFR
WEIGH-UPS
CONSIGNMENT FROM WY 29 BLK/BWF-COW
BRIAN & ANITA TOPE , ROZET WY 1 RWF-COW

5 RWF/BWF-COW
1 HERF-HFRT

DWAYNE ANDERSON REVOC TRUST , GILLETTE WY 6 RED-COW

WT
514
391
550
508
598
504
544
476
457
455
416

959
950
965
960
853
839
761
780
775
932
888
813
920
813
817
923
896
1032
1004
1012
1056
933
894
970
943

1327
1375
1528
1085
1493

Bid
500.50
525.00
435.00
415.00
418.00
470.00
403.00
425.00
480.00
500.00
442.50

357.75
357.75
357.75
357.75
372.50
349.00
366.25
348.00
348.00
335.00
334.00
335.00
335.00
378.00
337.50
336.50
336.00
309.50
311.00
320.00
307.00
335.50
337.50
334.00
324.00

171.50
175.00
170.50
220.00
177.50
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S/Head
2,570.06
2,055.00
2,394.17
2,110.01
2,499.90
2,370.14
2,191.01
2,024.06
2,194.50
2,273.43
1,839.69

3,430.61
3,397.27
3,451.25
3,435.41
3,179.09
2,926.41
2,788.62
2,713.15
2,698.49
3,121.85
2,967.03
2,722.16
3,082.00
3,074.40
2,755.76
3,104.77
3,009.78
3,194.04
3,122.09
3,237.64
3,241.92
3,129.46
3,015.56
3,239.80
3,056.81

2,275.03
2,406.25
2,605.24
2,387.00
2,650.66



ODIS OR EDITH HEWSON , BUFFALO SD

J-SIX ENTERPRISES , VALE SD

PAUL BRUCH , STURGIS SD
SHIRLEY BRUCH , STURGIS SD
CONSIGNMENT FROM SD

MIKE E MALENOVSKY , EKALAKA MT
EVERETT HEINERT , HULETT WY

KERMIT RUMPH , BIDDLE MT

THOMAS OR MARIE BARRETT , CAPUTA SD
BULLS

RITTBERGER BEEF INC, FAIRBURN SD
DAVE GAER, NEWELL SD

SPUR LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC, NEWCASTLE WY
CHRIS GNERER , VOLBORG MT
TIM MCINERNEY , ALZADA MT

NEIMAN CATTLE CO LLC, ALVA WY
C&N LIVESTOCK LLC, ALVA WY

1 BLACK-COW
BLK/BWF-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
RED-COWETTE
BLACK-COW
21 BLK/BWF-COW
RED-COW
RD/BLK-COW
RED-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-HFRT
BLACK-COW
RED-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
BLACK-COW
BWF-COW
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BLACK-BULL

BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
BLACK-BULL DRUG FREE
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1325
1264
1340
1465
1375
1565
1103
1078
1305
1388
1305
1345
1617
1171
1490
1525
1535
1360
1825
1615
1540

2050
1945
2050
2015
1840
1865
1630
2010
1970
1830

178.00
215.00
170.00
179.00
198.00
173.50
264.00
270.00
171.00
177.50
169.50
170.00
179.00
221.00
175.50
173.00
163.00
169.00
166.00
176.00
172.00

192.00
225.00
186.00
195.00
191.00
201.00
215.00
195.00
212.50
205.00
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2,358.50
2,717.06
2,278.00
2,622.35
2,722.50
2,715.27
2,911.54
2,909.25
2,231.55
2,464.42
2,211.97
2,286.50
2,894.82
2,587.91
2,614.95
2,638.25
2,502.05
2,298.40
3,029.50
2,842.40
2,648.80

3,936.00
4,376.25
3,813.00
3,929.25
3,514.40
3,748.65
3,504.50
3,919.50
4,186.25
3,751.50



